LWW-W80B-36P
Side mounting leg
LWW-W80A-36P
Bottom mounting leg
INSTRUCTION OF LED WALL WASHER/W80A/80B
LED WALL WASHER ITEM NO.: W80 Series
1Page  1   /  5
A. Specification：

fading, steady, seven color jumping synchronously etc.DMX256 class gray degree dimmer, DMX programable
(thousands of effects available if many lights being connected together);
***The manual is based on the LWW series, please skip B&C parts when it is LFL series.
Materials of Shell:   Aluminum alloy/6063
Rotary angle:  180°
Input Voltage:  100V-240V AC
Operating Voltage:  24V DC
Working Environment:   Wet Location
Operating Temperature： -20℃~40℃
Model No. LED Color LED
Quantity
Power
Consumption
Beam
Angle Size Weight
W80A/80B-12P RGB/WW/NW/W 12 15 WATTS o o o10 /20 /45 L440xW(147/78)xH(70/118)mm 2.35kg±5%
W80A/80B-18P RGB/WW/NW/W 18 20 WATTS o o o10 /20 /45 L580xW(147/78)xH(70/118)mm 2.80kg±5%
W80A/80B-24P RGB/WW/NW/W 24 26 WATTS o o o10 /20 /45 L840xW(147/78)xH(70/118)mm 3.73kg±5%
W80A/80B-30P RGB/WW/NW/W 30 35 WATTS o o o10 /20 /45 L1000xW(147/78)xH(70/118)mm 4.15kg±5%
W80A/80B-36P RGB/WW/NW/W 36 40 WATTS o o o10 /20 /45 L1120xW(147/78)xH(70/118)mm 4.5kg±5%
W80A/80B-48P RGBW/WW/NW/W 48 52 WATTS o o o15 /25 /40 L1240xW(147/78)xH(70/118)mm 5.22kg±5%
C-1. Independent Mode
After pressing A four times (the first three times is the setup on DMX address) or B directly,light enter into indepe-
ndent mode;the digital LEDs show PXY,press A once,active digital LEDs move backward, you can choose functi-
on via X and parameter via Y;Press  B,the corresponding flash digital LED increases one bit (range:1~9).